SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD )

BALANCE - SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

Rupees in Thousands (000)

For the Perio For the Period
i For the Period
Particulars 31.03.2022 31.03.2021

URCES OF FUND

Share Capital
Authorised Capital 500 500
Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital
50000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 500 500
erves
‘General Reserves 7,905 7,905
Loan Liabilities
Unsecured Loans - Directors 4,500 4,500
RRENT LIABILITIES
Liability for Expenses 70 96
TOTAL 12,975 13,001
APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Fixed Assets 12,250 12,250
Working Capital:
Current Assets
Sundry Debtors 680 680
Cash in Bank 2 11
Cash Balance 43 60
725 751
TOTAL 12,975 13,001
As per our Audit Report of Even Date.
For Rakesh Sarup & Co., For & On-behalf of the Board

Chartered Accountants M,,

'i'(l('/{lu ,\_{;_ T BALAKUMAR MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR
. L Director Director
Din '00440500 Din '07062948
Rakesh Chand §
M.No. 214752 Director

DATE: 09.09.2022




SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD )

PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3.2022
Rupees in Thousands (000)
Particulars For the Period For the Period
31.03.2022 31.03.2021

Sale of Agricultural Produce 100 118

Direct Expenses
.Less: Agricultural Expenses 17 74

Gross Profit 83 44
Less: Indirect Expenses
Administrative Expenses 84 45

Depreciation - )

Net Agricultural Income Trfd to Genereal Reserves (1) (1)
EPS (0.00) (0.00)
Diluted EPS (0.00) (0.00)

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co., For & On-behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants
Mol poz=" T gALﬂKUMAR MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR

Director Director
Din '00440500 Din '07062948

Rakesh Chand §
M.No. 214752
Dt: 09.09.2022

/s )

/M. No. 214752\ \
*|  CHENNAI |*|
\Q\ 600017 &/
T\ W




SERV RP
General Reserves
Less : Income Tax Paid
Add: Profit transferred from P&L

ANS - RE
re - Dir &
Subam Papers Pvt Ltd
S. Krishnakumari
CURR LIABILITIES .
Rakesh Sarup & co - 22-23 AY
Srikumar & Co

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Sundry Debtors

Cash at Bank
Cash Balance

TOTAL

TOTAL

7,905

25
46

12,250

680

43

7,905

4,500

12,975

12,250

725

12,975

7.906

€3]

4,500

96

680
11
60

Cont

7,905

4,500

13,001

12,250

754

13,001

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co,,
Chartered Accountants

' 1 ./(hu_/k'e.
Rakesh Chand S

M.No. 214752
DATE: 09.09.2022

CHENNAI

\ 600017

T BALAKUMAR  MADHUMITHA

Director
Din '00440500

For & On-behalf of the Board

Director

Din '07062948

LAKUMAR




SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD)
SCHEDULE TO PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

Particulars

Sale of Agricultural Produce

: Agricultural Expen

Labour Expenses

Machinery Maintenance
Trees & Plant Cutting Charges
Electrical Exp

Fertilizers Expenses

Seed Expenses

Labour Welfare Expenses
Motor Repairs

Pipeline Expenses

=
(921

o 0O C O o oo

Gross Profit

Less:

inistrative es
Bank Charges 0
Printing Charges
Vehicle Maintenance
Audit Fees 25
ROC Fees 59
TelephoneCharges
Books & Periodicals
Filing Fees & Charges

Less : Depreciation

Net Agricultural Income Trfd to B/s

For the Period
31.03.2022

100

17
83

84

Rupees in Thousands (000)
For the Period

31.03.2021

118
44
1
4
7
7
6
2
1

2 74

44
0
1
2
31
9
1
0

2 45

(1)

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co,,
Chartered Accountants
A
T Agunt 1 Mo 2147520
QUL —r {*|{ CHENNAI |*|
Rakesh Ct?aéds 600017 Vi)
M.No. 214752 NG :

DATE: 09.09.2022

aman
T BALAKUMAR

Director
Din '00440500

For & On-behalf of the Board

MADHUMITHA
Director
Din '07062948

KUMAR




SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD

EP 2 Rupees in ' 000 (Thousnads)
Particulars Opening Additions/ Total Rate Depreciation Closing
wDv Deletions wDv

Land &Building 2,000 - 2,000 - 2,000
Development of Property 897 897 - 897
Fencing 709 - 709 - - 709
Trees & Plants 1,413 = 1,413 - - 1,413
Plant & Machinery 620 - 620 15 620
Electrical Post Line & Transformer - 179 - 179 10 - 179
Electrical Fittings 57 - 57 10 - 57
Drip Irrigation Systems 1,306 - 1,306 10 1,306
Well Construction 1,621 - 1,621 10 - 1,621
.Borewell 696 - 696 - 696
Pumpset Hose 132 - 132 ~ . 132
Tank 333 - 333 - 333
Storage Room 527 - 527 - - 527
Vermi compost shed 452 - 452 - - 452
Water Harvesting 1,238 - 1,238 - - 1,238
Vehicles 70 - 70 15 - 70
12,250 - 12,250 - 12,250

Note Depreciation not provided by Management and physically
verfied by the Management, Depreciation not charged to the bo
as no business activiyt for the year.

oks

T B&EEKUMAR

Director
Din '00440500

For & on Behalf of the Board

MADHUMITHA B
Director
Din '07062948

KUMAR




SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED
(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD )

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE - SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

For the Period

Particulars 31.03.2022
SOURCES OF FUNDS
SHARE CAPITAL
Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital
50000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 500
NOTES TO THE BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH 2022
NOTE 1 : SHARE CAPITAL
i) Details of Shareholders holding more than 5 percent of the equity
. of Shareh 31.3.22 31.3.21
No of Shares % of Shares |No of Shares| % of Shares
M PAPERS 50,000 100 -
RISHNAKUMARI 25,000 50%
P SELVARAJ 15,000 30%
S.VIJAYRAJ 6,500 13.0%
USHA VIJAYRAI 3,500 7.0%
. 50,000 100 50000.00 100.00
(iv) The reconciliation of the number of shares outstanding is setout
Particalar 31.3.22 31.3.21
No of Shares No of Shares
+ Equity Shares:
Shares 50,000 5,00,000.00 50,000 | 5.00,000.00
Add : § - - 2
Less: § - - - -
Equit 50,000 5,00,000.00 50,000 [ 5,00,000.00
(v) Break up of Shares issued in the last five years :
Aggregate number of share issued for consideration of cash, other than cash,
Particulars
Shares Allotted for - - -
Shares Allotted for - - -
Bonus Shares Issued - - -
Shares Bought Back - - -
(vi) Terms/ rights attached to equity shares :
The Company has only one class of equity shares having par value of * 10 per
(Vii) Shares held by promoters at the end of the year % Change
Promoter Name No of Shares  |% of total during the
Shares year
SUBAM PAPERS PVT LTD 50,000 100.00% 100%

Rupees in Thousands (000)

For the Period
31.03.202

500

Cont




SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARMS PVT LTD ) STATUS : PVT COMPANY
No 143-146 Vaduganpatti Village, 1.C.Pettai, PAN : AABCH 7104 E
TIRUNELVELI Tirunelveli TN 627010 IN DOl : 17.11.2004

YEAR : 31.03,2022
con cin :U01111TN2004PTC054666 ASST : 2022-23

' STATEMENT OF TOTAL INCOME

Net Profit as per Profit and Loss account (agricultural Income) (1)
TAXABLE INCOME T

TAX PARTICULARDS

Income Tax Rs. ’ (1) =

Add: Educ Cess @ 4% -

Add: Interest =
TAX PAYABLE E

din name date of appointment PAN NO DOB PLEASE FILL THIS

00440500 T BALAKUMAR 04-022022-  AANPR 299, 2elo€) 56T

07062948 MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR 04-02-2022

B3 PPwmy71IN 20| 1553




