(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD)

BALANCE - SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

	BALANCE - SHE	ET AS ON 31.03.2022		
			Rupees in Thous	sands (000)
<u>Particulars</u>		For the Period 31.03.2022		For the Period 31.03.2021
SOURCES OF FUNDS				
Share Capital				
Authorised Capital		500		500
Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital				
50000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.		500		500
Reserves				
'General Reserves		7,905		7,905
<u>Loan Liabilities</u>				
Unsecured Loans - Directors		4,500		4,500
CURRENT LIABILITIES				
Liability for Expenses		70		96
TOTAL		12,975		13,001
APPLICATION OF FUNDS				
Fixed Assets		12,250		12,250
Working Capital:				
Current Assets				
Sundry Debtors	680		680	
Cash in Bank	2		11	
. Cash Balance	43		60	
er e		725		751
TOTAL		12,975		13,001
As per our Audit Report of Even Date.		• •		

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co., Chartered Accountants

Taugh

Rakesh Chand S M.No. 214752 DATE: 09.09.2022 M. No. 214752 * CHENNAI 600 017 T BALAKUMAR

T BALAKUMAR Director Din '00440500 For & On-behalf of the Board

MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR Director Din '07062948

Director

(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD)

PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022

	Rupees in Thous	ands (000)	
<u>Particulars</u>	For the Period	For the Period	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
Sale of Agricultural Produce	100	118	
Direct Expenses			
<u>Less:</u> Agricultural Expenses	17	74	
. Gross Profit	83	44	
Less: Indirect Expenses			
Administrative Expenses	84	45	
Depreciation			
Net Agricultural Income Trfd to Genereal Reserves	(1)	(1)	
EPS	(0.00)	(0.00)	
Diluted EPS	(0.00)	(0.00)	

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co., Chartered Accountants

T BALAKUMAR

Director Din '00440500 For & On-behalf of the Board

MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR

Director Din '07062948

Rakesh Chand S M.No. 214752 Dt: 09.09.2022

augh

M. No. 214752 * CHENNAI 600 017

RET ACCO

RESERVES & SURPLUS						Cont
General Reserves		7,905			7.006	
Less : Income Tax Paid		7,703			7,906	
Add: Profit transferred from P&L		(0)		7,905	(1)	7,905
LOANS - UNSECURED			1			
Unsecured Loans - Directors & Share Hole	ders					
Subam Papers Pvt Ltd				4,500		
S. Krishnakumari				-	4,500	4,500
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			4,500	4,500
CURRENT LIABILITIES .						
Rakesh Sarup & co - 22-23 A.Y		25				
Srikumar & Co		46		70	96	96
T	OTAL			12,975	-	13,001
APPLICATION OF FUNDS						
FIXED ASSETS		12,250		12,250		12,250
CURRENT ASSETS						12,230
Sundry Debtors						
Cash at Bank		680			680	
Cash Balance		2			11	
Casii Balance		43		725	60	751
	0.00					
T)	OTAL			12,975		13,001
4 10 0						

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co., Chartered Accountants

Taugh Rakesh Chand S

M.No. 214752 DATE: 09.09.2022 M. No. 214752 CHENNAI 600 017

For & On-behalf of the Board

Director

Din '00440500

MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR

Director Din '07062948

(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD)

SCHEDULE TO PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED

				Rupees in Th	ousands (000)
Particula	ar <u>s</u>		For the Period 31.03.2022		For the Period 31.03.2021
Sale of Ag	ricultural Produce		100		118
Less: Agri	cultural Expenses				
	Labour Expenses	15		44	
	Machinery Maintenance	0		1	
	Trees & Plant Cutting Charges	1		4	
	Electrical Exp	0		7	
	Fertilizers Expenses	0		7	
	Seed Expenses	0		6	
	Labour Welfare Expenses	0		2	
	Motor Repairs	0		1	
	Pipeline Expenses	0	17	2	74
	Gross Pro	fit	83		44
Less:					
Administra	ative Expenses				
	Bank Charges	0		0	
	Printing Charges			1	
	Vehicle Maintenance			2	
	Audit Fees	25		31	
	ROC Fees	59		9	
	TelephoneCharges			1	
	Books & Periodicals			0	
	Filing Fees & Charges		84	2	45
ess : Depr	reciation				
+	Net Agricultural Income Trfd to B/s		(1)		(1)

As per our Audit Report of Even Date.

For Rakesh Sarup & Co., Chartered Accountants

Rakesh Chand S M.No. 214752 DATE: 09.09.2022 M. No. 214752 * CHENNAI 600 017

T BALAKUMAR Director Din '00440500 For & On-behalf of the Board

MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR Director

Din '07062948

SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED FORMERLY KNOWN AS RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD

SCHEDULES OF DEPRECIATION FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2022

Rupees in '000 (Thousnads)

Particulars	Opening WDV	Additions/ Deletions	Total	Rate	Depreciation	Closing
Land &Building	2,000		2,000	- 1		2,000
Development of Property	897		897	-		897
Fencing	709	180	709			
Trees & Plants	1,413		1,413	Mis		709
Plant & Machinery	620		620	15	1 5	1,413
Electrical Post Line & Transformer •	179		179	10		620
Electrical Fittings	57		57			179
Drip Irrigation Systems	1,306		(E) (C)	10		57
Well Construction	1,621		1,306	10		1,306
Borewell	696		1,621	10		1,621
Pumpset Hose	132		696			696
lank .	333	0.00	132	•		132
Storage Room	527		333	950		333
/ermi compost shed		•	527	-		527
Vater Harvesting	452	(*)	452	-	120	452
ehicles	1,238		1,238	2		1,238
cincles	70	•	70	15	5 5 7 85 95 V	70
			•			
	12,250		12,250		1401	12,250

Note Depreciation not provided by Management and physically verfied by the Management. Depreciation not charged to the books as no business activity for the year.

For & on Behalf of the Board

T BALAKUMAR Director Din '00440500 MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR

Director Din '07062948

(formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARM PVT LTD)

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE - SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022

Rupees in Thousands (000)

For the Period 31.03.2022

For the Period 31.03.2021

Particulars SOURCES OF FUNDS

SHARE CAPITAL

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital

50000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.

500

500

NOTES	S TO THE BALAN	CE SHEET AS A	AT 31st MAR	CH 2022
	HARE CAPITAL			
(iii) Details o	f Shareholders hold	ling more than 5	percent of th	e equity
e of Shareh	31.3.2		31	
e of Sharen	No of Shares	% of Shares	No of Shares	% of Shares
M PAPERS P	50,000	100		
RISHNAKUM	ARI		25,000	50%
P SELVARA	ΔJ		15,000	30%
S.VIJAYRA.	J		6,500	13.0%
USHA VIJAY	/RAJ		3,500	7.0%

	50,000	100	50000.00	100.00
(iv) The rec	onciliation of the nui	mber of shares	outstanding is	setout
Particulars -	31.3.22	2	31.3	.21
Tarticulars	No of Shares		No of Shares	
· Equity Sh	ares:			
Shares	50,000	5,00,000.00	50,000	5,00,000.00
Add: \$	-			4
Less: S				-
Equity	50,000	5,00,000.00	50,000	5,00,000.00

(v) Break up of Shares issued in Aggregate number of share issued	the last five years: for consideration of	cash, other th	an cash,
P	articulars		
Shares Allotted for			E-1-10
Shares Allotted for	-		. 1/6.
Bonus Shares Issued			
Shares Bought Back			

(vi) Terms/ rights attached to equity shares:

The Company has only one class of equity shares having par value of `10 per

(Vii) Shares held by promoter	s at the end of the	year
Promoter Name		% of total Shares
SUBAM PAPERS PVT LTD	50,000	100.00%

% C	hange
duri	ng the
у	ear
	100%

SUBAM AGRO VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED (formerly known as RAJSELVA AGRO FARMS PVT LTD)

Net Profit as per Profit and Loss account (agricultural Income)

No 143-146 Vaduganpatti Village, I.C.Pettai, TIRUNELVELI Tirunelveli TN 627010 IN

STATUS: PVT COMPANY PAN: AABCH 7104 E DOI: 17.11.2004 YEAR: 31.03.2022

ASST: 2022-23

con

cin: U01111TN2004PTC054666

STATEMENT OF TOTAL INCOME

(1)

TAXABLE INCOME

(1)

TAX PARTICULARDS

Income Tax Rs. Add: Educ Cess @ 4% (1)

Add: Interest

TAX PAYABLE

din 00440500 T BALAKUMAR

name

date of appointment

04-02-2022 -

PAN NO

PLEASE FILL THIS

AAVPB2982L BS PPM7711N 20105/1967

07062948 MADHUMITHA BALAKUMAR

04-02-2022